New Options (pty) ltd trading as:

Kweneng International Secondary School

P O Box 586 Molepolole

Honour First

Tel: 5915015 Fax: 5915016

School Fees Schedule: 2025 Academic Year

Dear Parents/Guardians,

We are pleased to provide you with the fee schedule for the 2025 academic year. Please review the information carefully and note the payment deadlines and policies regarding fees.

Fee Structure

Form	Termly (x3)	Termly (x2)		Total Annual Fee incl. PTA	5% Annual Discount Amount excl PTA
Form 1-2	P10,000.00		P300.00	P30,300.00	P28,500.00
Form 3-4	P11,050.00		P300.00	P34,350.00	P32,347.50
Form 5		P21,615.00	P300.00	P43,590.00	P41,125.50

Payment Schedule

Installment	Term One	Term Two	Term Three
1 st payment	Beginning of Term One	End of March	End of June
2 nd payment	End of January	End of April	End of July
3 rd payment	End of February	End of May	End of August

Please note: Form 5s must be paid up by the end of May

Payment Methods

- Bank Transfer:
 - Bank Name: Standard Chartered Bank, Mall Branch Account Number: 0100158118500 Account Name: New Option s (pty) Ltd
- **Payments:** Fees are payable via EFT (online banking) or cash deposit only.

• In-Person Payments:

We do not encourage in-person payments, and we do not use POS machines for school fees..

Discounts & Late Payment Policies

- **Early Payment Discount:** A 5% discount will be applied if the full year's fees are paid by January 10, 2024.
- **Sibling Discount:** A 25% discount on the tuition fee for each additional child enrolled.
- Late Payment Penalty: A 2% late fee will be applied for payments made after the due date.

Important Notes

- Fees do not cover extra-curricular activities, uniform costs, books, stationery, or transportation fees.
- Payment plans are available in the school admin office. Kindly contact the finance office for more information.

We value your partnership in ensuring your child receives a quality education. Please contact us at 5915015 or 76855620 if you have any questions or need assistance.

Warm regards, **Mr P Gleeson** Director, Kweneng International Secondary School Box 586, Molepolole